

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PERRY COUNTY

DOCKET



Docket Number: CP-50-CR-0000396-2021

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Joseph V. Sobolewski

Page 1 of 4

CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned:
OTN: X 413726-5 LOTN:
Initial Issuing Authority: Attorney Elizabeth R. Frownfelter
Arresting Agency: Newport Psp
Complaint/Citation No.: H5018RH79JPA20211145029
Case Local Number Type(s)

Date Filed: 08/30/2021 Initiation Date: 08/23/2021
Originating Docket No: MJ-41305-CR-0000403-2021
Final Issuing Authority: Attorney Elizabeth R. Frownfelter
Arresting Officer: Sullivan, Johnathan V.
Incident Number:
Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Active Status Date: 09/02/2021 Processing Status: Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference Arrest Date: 08/23/2021
08/30/2021 Processing Status: Awaiting Filing of Information

Complaint Date: 08/23/2021

CALENDAR EVENTS

<u>Case Calendar</u>	<u>Schedule</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Room</u>	<u>Judge Name</u>	<u>Schedule</u>
<u>Event Type</u>	<u>Start Date</u>	<u>Time</u>			<u>Status</u>
Waiver of Arraignment	10/07/2021	9:00 am	Courtroom 1 - Perry	President Judge Kenneth A. Mummah	Scheduled
Criminal List Review	11/18/2021	9:00 am	Courtroom 1 - Perry	President Judge Kenneth A. Mummah	Scheduled

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

<u>Confinement</u>	<u>Confinement</u>	<u>Destination</u>	<u>Confinement</u>	<u>Still in</u>
<u>Known As Of</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>Custody</u>
09/23/2014	County Correctional Facility	Dauphin County Prison		Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 12/17/1982 City/State/Zip: Duncannon, PA 17020

Alias Name

Sabolewski, Joseph V.
Sobolewski, Joseph
Sobolewski, Joseph Victor
Soobolweski, Joseph J.

CASE PARTICIPANTS

<u>Participant Type</u>	<u>Name</u>
Defendant	Sobolewski, Joseph V.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PERRY COUNTY

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-50-CR-0000396-2021

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Joseph V. Sobolewski

Page 2 of 4

BAIL INFORMATION

Sobolewski, Joseph V.

Nebbia Status: None

<u>Bail Action</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Bail Type</u>	<u>Percentage</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Bail Posting Status</u>	<u>Posting Date</u>
Set	08/23/2021	Monetary		\$50,000.00		
Change Bail Type	08/30/2021	Unsecured		\$50,000.00		

CHARGES

<u>Seq.</u>	<u>Orig Seq.</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Statute</u>	<u>Statute Description</u>	<u>Offense Dt.</u>	<u>OTN</u>
1	3	S	75 § 1543 §§ B1i	Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1	08/23/2021	X 413726-5
99,999	2	M3	75 § 1543 §§ B1iii	Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1-3rd or Subs. Violation	08/23/2021	X 413726-5
99,999	1	F3	18 § 3929 §§ A1	Retail Theft-Take Mdse	08/23/2021	X 413726-5

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

<u>Case Event</u>	<u>Disposition Date</u>	<u>Final Disposition</u>	
<u>Sequence/Description</u>	<u>Offense Disposition</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Section</u>
<u>Sentencing Judge</u>	<u>Sentence Date</u>	<u>Credit For Time Served</u>	
<u>Sentence/Diversion Program Type</u>	<u>Incarceration/Diversionary Period</u>	<u>Start Date</u>	
<u>Sentence Conditions</u>			

Waived for Court (Lower Court)

Defendant Was Present

Lower Court Disposition	08/30/2021	Not Final	
99,999 / Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1-3rd or Subs. Violation	Waived for Court (Lower Court)	M3	75 § 1543 §§ B1iii
99,999 / Retail Theft-Take Mdse	Waived for Court (Lower Court)	F3	18 § 3929 §§ A1

Proceed to Court (Arraignment Waived)

Defendant Was Not Present

Information Filed	10/08/2021	Not Final	
1 / Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1	Replacement by Information	S	75 § 1543 §§ B1i
99,999 / Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1-3rd or Subs. Violation	Charge Changed	M3	75 § 1543 §§ B1iii
Replaced by 75 § 1543 §§ B1i, Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1			
99,999 / Retail Theft-Take Mdse	Withdrawn	F3	18 § 3929 §§ A1

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PERRY COUNTY

DOCKET



Docket Number: CP-50-CR-0000396-2021

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Joseph V. Sobolewski

Page 3 of 4

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Perry County District Attorney's Office
District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):
717-582-5120 (Phone)

Address:
Perry County Courthouse
PO Box 305
New Bloomfield, PA 17068

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Barbara L. Wevodau
Public Defender

Supreme Court No: 085673

Rep. Status: Active

Phone Number(s):
717-582-8883 (Phone)

Address:
26 E Main St
Po Box 459
New Bloomfield, PA 17068

Representing: Sobolewski, Joseph V.

ENTRIES

<u>Sequence Number</u>	<u>CP Filed Date</u>	<u>Document Date</u>	<u>Filed By</u>
1	08/23/2021		Leister, Jacqueline T.
Bail Set - Sobolewski, Joseph V.			
1	08/30/2021		Frownfelter, Elizabeth R.
Bail Type Changed - Sobolewski, Joseph V.			
2	08/30/2021		Court of Common Pleas - Perry County
Original Papers Received from Lower Court			
3	08/30/2021		Wevodau, Barbara L.
Entry of Appearance			
4	08/30/2021		Sullivan, Johnathan V.
Confidential Information Form Perry County District Attorney's Office 08/30/2021 Interoffice			
1	10/08/2021		Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Information Filed (Arraignment Waived)			

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PERRY COUNTY

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-50-CR-0000396-2021

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Joseph V. Sobolewski

Page 4 of 4

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Last Payment Date:

Total of Last Payment:

Sobolewski, Joseph V. Defendant	<u>Assessment</u>	<u>Payments</u>	<u>Adjustments</u>	<u>Non Monetary Payments</u>	<u>Total</u>
Costs/Fees					
Victim Witness Program (Perry)	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Costs/Fees Totals:	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Grand Totals:	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated